PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY R. MACHOLD	01/10/2006
DAVID SCOTT	01/10/2006
DAVID A. RAHDERT	01/10/2006
DAVID THOLFSEN	01/10/2006
ROBERT T. CHANG	01/10/2006
JOHN A. MACOVIAK	01/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPLE MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1155 CHESS DRIVE, SUITE 104
City:	FOSTER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14751574	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9542.18725-CCIPCIPBCONCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L. ALEXANDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L. Alexander/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0004 source=060110 Executed Assignment - Inv to Ample#page1.tif
source=060110 Executed Assignment - Inv to Ample#page2.tif
source=060110 Executed Assignment - Inv to Ample#page3.tif
source=060110 Executed Assignment - Inv to Ample#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Timothy R. Machold, David Scott, David A. Rahdert, David Tholfsen, Robert T. Chang, and John A. Macoviak, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Ample Medical, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Devices, Systems, and Methods for Reshaping a Heart Valve Annulus, Including the Use of a Bridge Implant Having an Adjustable Bridge Stop, as described in application Serial No. 11/255,663, filed 21 October 2005, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed scaled and delivered this 10 da	- 0
Signed, sealed and delivered this da	ay of, 200 (
	Levelley R. Ma. Call
\wedge \wedge \wedge \wedge	imothy R. Machold
STATE OF (a later nell)	
COUNTY OF Jan Males) SS	
Personally came before me thisday of	January, 200 & the above named
Timothy R. Machold personally known to me to be the	
who acknowledged the same as his own free act and dee	ed. / /
ALSORZ ASCURAL NOTATION DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA CO	15 TALWING
Commission # 1576626	
Notary Public - California My Commission SERVI San Maleo County	Expires July 2007
My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2009	
Signed, sealed and delivered this da	ay of JANUALY, 200 /2.
	Dale Acolt
STATE OF California)	Pavid Scott
COUNTY OF Jan Mallo) ss	
and the second s	A. A.
	January, 2006, the above named
David Scott personally known to me to be the pers acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	son who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	hadron from the same of the sa
Notary Pr	uble full full de la company d
ALBORZAHOURAL My Commission	Expires 1
Commission # 1576625 Notary Public - Colifornia	verey our
San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2009	
Southern State Charles of the Control of Con	

PATENT REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0006

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of <u>Jenney</u> , 200 6.
	Day a grand
STATE OF California) SS COUNTY OF Jan Males)	David A. Rahdert
David A. Rahdert personally known to me to be the	
TO ALESSO TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONT	ry Public January Public January Public January 1997
Signed, sealed and delivered this 100%	day of Juneary 2006.
STATE OF California) SS COUNTY OF Jan Makes	David Tholfsen
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ey of <u>January</u> , 2006, the above named e person who signed the above document, who d.
Nota ALBORZ AHOURAI ALBORZ AHOURAI SEAN Commission # 1576626 Nofary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2009	ry Public ff Add Communication Expires for A 240 cf

Signed, sealed and delivered t	his 10 14	day of JANUAT	<u>4 ,2096</u> .
		Lot !	169
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Jan Males	/) SS	Robert T. Chang	
COUNTY OF Jan // les	-)		
Personally came before me the	nis <u>/o/</u> dar	y of January	_, 2006 the above named
Robert T. Chang personally known			the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own fr	ee act and deed	L.	Andrew Grant and the contraction of the contraction
ALSORZ AHOURAI Commission # 1576626 Notary Public - California San Marco County My Comm. Expires.	Notar My Commissi	y Public	e4,200 g
My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2009			
Signed, sealed and delivered t	his	_ day of	, 200
		John A. Macoviak	
STATE OF	.)	,	
COUNTY OF) SS _)		
Personally came before me the John A. Macoviak personally known acknowledged the same as his own from the same as his own	nis da to me to be th	e person who signed	
	Notai	y Public	
		ion Expires	
[SEAL]	•		

_ day of, 200
Robert T. Chang
day of, 200 the above be the person who signed the above document, deed.
ry Public
ion Expires
John X. Macoviak
day of, 200 the above me to be the person who signed the above free act and deed.
ry Public 4-25-64

JACLYN M. CAIN
COMM. #1353470
COMM. #1353470
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Conim. Expires April 25, 2006

3